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PRAs for July 2017
New PRAs Received 51
PRAs Closed 42

Monthly Averages from August 2016 to July 2017

PRAs Received 37

PRAs Closed 36
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Open Public Record Act Requests

10

11

Date
Received

04/05/2017

04/24/2017

05/25/2017

06/02/2017

06/26/2017

06/28/2017

06/29/2017

06/30/2017

07/05/2017

07/05/2017

07/05/2017

Stakeholder Relations

Requesting Organization

Law Offices of Scott N.
Kivel

N/A

McPharlin Sprinkles &
Thomas LLP

Best Best & Krieger LLP

Department of Justice

Visionary Integration
Professionals, LLC

Los Angeles Times
Croce, Sanguinetti, &
Vander Veen, Inc.
Public Sector Credit

N/A

N/A

Requestor's
Name

Scott Kivel

Juli Scott

Jeanine
DeBacker

Marissa
Morimoto

Maria Auletta

Nishant
Agrawal

Jack Dolan
Pauline

Sanguinetti
Marc Joffe

Shayla Silva

Shayla Silva
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PRA

3112

3146

3197

3206

3240

3242

3243

3244

3246

3247

3248

Agenda Item 6d,
Attachment 2, Page 2 of 7

Brief Description

All documentation regarding the City of Arroyo Grande and Robert McFall

All documentation regarding Scott Howard and the City of Calabasas

All documents relating to NCPA's contracts and agreements with CalPERS
under PEMHCA

Any and all information that show CalPERS efforts to carry out Government
Code section 20791

All CalPERS membership records pertaining to member Glen Davis

CalPERS IT Spring Fed Pool proposal responses

Pension data covering calendar year 2016

Copy of the most recent SSAE 16 (SOC 1) Service Organization Control
Report for CalPERS

The May 31, 2017 CalPERS Monthly Investment Update — Performance
and Risk

All documents in possession of CalPERS containing any of the following:
New Mountain Partners; New Mountain Capital; Lyrical Partners

All documents in possession of CalPERS containing the following: Michael
Flaherman
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12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

07/07/2017

07/07/2017

07/18/2017

07/20/2017

07/20/2017

07/20/2017

07/21/2017

07/23/2017

07/24/2017

07/25/2017

07/25/2017

Stakeholder Relations

Aurora Advisors, Inc.

East San Gabriel
Human Services
Consortium

Mastagni Holstedt, A
Professional
Corporation

Boston College

Aurora Advisors, Inc.

Aurora Advisors, Inc.

N/A

Aurora Advisors, Inc.

Brewer, Attorneys &
Counselors

Community Campaigns

Harvard University

Susan
Webber

Sandy Meza

Michael Lee

Jared
Steinberg

Susan
Webber

Susan
Webber

Robert Sonek

Susan
Webber

Larisa Boanta

Sally
Covington

Michael
Flaherman
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3253

3254

3275

3283

3285

3286

3288

3290

3292

3295

3297
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All documents provided to board members in the “green folders” prior to
board meetings

The list of all former employees and the Total Unfunded Liability of the East
San Gabriel Valley Human Services Consortium

Documentation for any period of time when the full CalPERS contribution
was not made by either the employer and/or the employee

Investment Policy and Capital Asset Pricing Model (CAPM) from 2001 to
2016

All communication with internal and external parties, regarding the listed
articles

All internal communications regarding the inception and development of the
research project described in the July 19, 2017 offsite discussion of private
equity business models as the "listening tour"

Questions regarding Industrial Disability application

Information regarding the sale of Gl Partners' interest in CenterPoint
Properties Trust "CenterPoint" to CalPERS in 2015

Presentations drafted for CalPERS by any GoldenTree entities from 2008
to present

CalPERS contract with Anthem

Copy of any records provided in response to existing PRA request



. CalPERS

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

07/25/2017

07/26/2017

07/26/2017

07/27/2017

07/28/2017

07/28/2017

07/29/2017

Stakeholder Relations

Harvard University

N/A

Deltek

N/A

Capio Group

Capio Group

Voice in lone

Michael
Flaherman

Lukas Ross

Alexandra
Ellison

Cindy Doyel

Raina Lin

Raina Lin

James Nevin
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3298

3299

3301

3304

3306

3307

3308
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Copy of final "AIM 2000" report from McKinsey and Company

List of all alternative investment vehicles held by CalPERS as part of its
separate account real estate portfolio

Questions regarding the state's benefits administration services

CalPERS Investment in CIM Fund 1|

Scoring Sheet of the awarded LOE: Actuarial Valuation System (AVS)
Senior Solutions Developer

Scoring Sheet of the awarded LOE: CEC Business Analyst Support

Actuarial valuation report for the City of lone
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Closed Date  Requesting Organization Requestor's Name PRA Brief Description Date
# Received
1 07/07/2017 N/A Jeremiah 3252 Contract between CalPERS and the City of Rialto 07/06/2017
Mendoza

2 07/12/2017 N/A James Jeffery Il 3250 City of San Jose Compliance Review 07/05/2017

3 07/12/2017 N/A Francis Coats 3265 Any document reflecting a resolution to the dispute 07/12/2017
between CalPERS, William H. Hampton, or Levee District
No. 1 of Sutter County

4 07/13/2017 Nichols Kaster, PLLP Steve Eiden 3262 Financial statements for the CalPERS 457 Plan from 07/11/2017
2011 through 2016

5 07/14/2017 Center for Retirement Jared Steinberg 3266 A copy of CalPERS most recent Capital Asset Pricing 07/12/2017

Research at Boston Model (CAPM)
6 07/14/2017 Renmin University of Senary Yu 3257 Information regarding the system of co-investment in 07/10/2017
China CalPERS

7 07/14/2017 SPAP Company, LLC Jeff Henderson 3259 List of the CalPERS global equity investments in 07/10/2017
companies that manufacture products in California

8 07/17/2017 N/A Karen Swett 3261 Sacramento City Unified School District outgo from 07/10/2017
Retiree Benefit (Fund71) and/or General Fund (Fund01)

9 07/18/2017 Deltek Rowena 3270 Complete contract documents and any associated 07/14/2017

Tiongco amendments for Request for Proposal #2014-7354
10 07/19/2017 N/A Stephanie 3272 Copy of contract between County of Santa Clara and 07/17/2017

Reinhardt

CalPERS
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11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

07/20/2017

07/20/2017

07/21/2017

07/24/2017

07/24/2017

07/24/2017

07/24/2017

07/24/2017

07/25/2017

07/25/2017

07/25/2017

07/26/2017

Stakeholder Relations

N/A

Burke Burns & Pinelli,
Ltd.

Financial News

N/A

N/A

Perkins Coie LLP

N/A

SmartProcure

Wall Street Journal

N/A

N/A

PERS Retirement

Betterment Committee
Inc.
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Philip Obbard

Sarah
Boeckman

Matthew McCue

Lukas Ross

Tonya Jarvis
Jessica King

Lawrence

Shipway

Nadine Weeden

Chris Cumming

Kevin Stapleton

Adrienne Pollard

Jake Petrosino

3260

3264

3258

3277

3271

3284

3273

3289

3274

3287

3291

3255
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Information regarding CalPERS and California Superior
Courts

Copy of the CalPERS Contracting and Procurement
Policy Manual

A listing of the current CalPERS investment staff as of
June 30, 2017

CalPERS investment in Separate Account Real Estate
Investments

Questions regarding beneficiary Alice Anderson
Statement of Investment Policy Confirmation

Final distribution for Phyllis Rooeny

Any and all purchasing records from April 19, 2017 to
current

Video recording of two sessions from the 7/17/17
CalPERS Board of Administration off-site meeting

Copy of the contract between CalPERS and the City of
Rialto

Disclosure of CalPERS investment in CIM Fund Il

Contract Activity Bulletins, covering the second quarter of
calendar year 2017
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07/10/2017

07/11/2017

07/10/2017

07/19/2017

07/15/2017

07/20/2017

07/17/2017

07/21/2017

07/17/2017

07/21/2017

07/24/2017

07/07/2017
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23

24

25

26

07/27/2017

07/27/2017

07/27/2017

07/28/2017

Stakeholder Relations

Domain Experts
Corporation

McMurtrey Hartsock

Aurora Advisors, Inc.

N/A
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Veena
Ramachandra

James Worth

Susan Webber

Lawrence
Shipway

3296

3282

3303

3293
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Scoring for the CEC Business Analyst position and the
scores for the final ranked competitors

Agencies who filed a Certificate of Memorandum of
Understanding Impairment with CalPERS

Copy of the response to Public Records request #1590

Question regarding CalPERS retirement distribution
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07/25/2017

07/20/2017

07/26/2017

07/24/2017
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